

## KOOTENAI COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION CO-OP

## 125 West Hayden Avenue • Hayden, Idaho 83835

## www.nifca.net/

 Craig Etherton – Jenna Miller – Jenna Miller – Tyler Dreschel – Chris Larson –
 President Vice-President 208-660-8995 208-772-5711
 cetherton@cdaid.org Jennifermmiller@fs.fed.us tdreschel@northernlakesfire.com

 Chris Larson –
 Treasurer
 208-772-5711 208-772-5711
 clarson@northernlakesfire.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 3-31-20

## **Kootenai County Fire Chiefs Close Burning**

The Kootenai County Fire Chiefs are now ordering all outdoor burning closed.

During this time of closure, the only form of burning allowed will be limited to a small, 3'(or smaller) in diameter, recreational fires consisting of "clean" wood.

This order will remain in effect until revised, rescinded or upon the time the emergency declaration is declared over

Pat Riley

Pat Riley
Fire Chief, Northern Lakes Fire Protection District
President, Kootenai County Fire Chiefs Association

######